
DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
 PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE 
 1000 COLLEGE BOULEVARD 
 PENSACOLA, FL 32504-8998 
 
 March 10, 2006 
 
 ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 TO 
 INVITATION FOR BID (ITB 17 - 2005/2006) for Standby Generators for WSRE Towers 
 FOR 
 PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE 
 
Please add the following information to the referenced bid: 
 
Incentives and Penalties: 
 
Pensacola Junior College (PJC) requires the standby generator projects to be completed on or before July 24, 
2006.  PJC offers an incentive payment equal to $150.00 times the number of days before July 24, 2006 for 
early completion of the project.  Conversely, PJC will assess liquidated damages to be deducted from the final 
payment equal to $150.00 times the number of days after July 24, 2006. 
 
Additionally, PJC offers an incentive of $2500 per installation, separate from any other incentives or liquidated 
damages, for the completion of all work except the actual setting and connection of the generator set prior to 
June 30, 2006.  This work includes, but is not limited to, pouring of concrete pads, installation of all conduits and 
wiring, and installation of the transfer switches, so that when the generator arrives, it can be installed and tested 
immediately.  This incentive is offered to allow PJC to connect a temporary “loaner” generator set to the systems 
in case of a hurricane or other natural disaster requiring standby generator usage. 
 
 
Angie C. Jones 
Director of Purchasing 
and Auxiliary Services 
 
Please acknowledge and return this addendum with your proposal.  If you have already submitted a bid, please 
return this addendum, with signed acknowledgment, by the proposal opening deadline, March 21, 2006. 
 
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED BY:                                                                                __     
 
FIRM/ENTITY                                               ___________________________________________ 
 
SIGNATURE OF REPRESENTATIVE:  __________________________________________            
 


